504006127 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MOSHE ROGOSNITZKY	09/04/2016
MR. MORRIS ABOOHI	09/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIGOROUS SOLUTIONS LTD.
Street Address:	YITZCHAK 37
City:	KIRYAT YEARIM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9083800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15265897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-8741

Email: ipattitude69@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: IPATTITUDE LTD.

Address Line 1: POB 28

Address Line 4: TEKOA, ISRAEL 9090800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROG/020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SKIP YARUS
SIGNATURE:	/Dr. S. Yarus 64811/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=signedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039752 FRAME: 0211

504006127

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

We:

Mr. Moshe Rogosnitzky

Mr. Morris Aboohi

Yitzchak 37

Shderot Chen 4/7

Kiryat Yearim

Tel Aviv

9083800

6407107

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

(hereinafter the Inventor(s))

hereby assign all rights title, and interest to the invention described in: a patent specification entitled "Sildenafil Solutions and Methods of Making and Using Same" and filed as International Application PCT/IB2015/052014 and all applications claiming priority benefit therefrom

(hereinafter the "assigned applications")

To VIGOROUS SOLUTIONS LTD., YITZCHAK 37, KIRYAT YEARIM, 9083800, ISRAEL

(hereinafter the Assignee).

By signing below, inventor(s) acknowledge the receipt of valuable consideration for assignment of the rights to the invention described in the assigned application.

By signing below, Inventor(s) also assign all foreign applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation in part applications, substitute applications or international applications which claim a right of priority to the filing date of the assigned application (either directly or through an intervening application) as well as to any patents resulting from re-issue, re-examination or post-grant review proceedings (herein after "related applications").

By signing below, Inventor(s) indicate(s) that this assignment remains in force for the full term of the assigned application and/or any related applications.

By signing below, Inventor(s) authorize(s) the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the Patent Office of any other country where a related application is filed to grant any Patents resulting from the assigned application, or related applications, to the Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventor(s) had this assignment not been made.

By signing below, Inventor(s) agree(s) to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the assigned application and all corresponding applications; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries; (d) authorize Assignee to sign documents related to the assigned application and/or any related applications. on behalf of the Inventor(s) in the event that they are unavailable or uncooperative.

Date: 4 Sq 6 2016

Moshe Rogoshitzky

Morris Aboohi

PATENT REEL: 039752 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 09/15/2016